
North of England Weimaraner Society 
Newark Showground, Newark. 13th July 2024  

Judge: Miss R Longbottom 
 

Minor Puppy Dog (2,0) 
1 Alcorn & Ingram’s Gunalt Rodger That (AI) BPIS 
2 Walton’s Akwamar Under My Thumb 
 
 
Puppy Dog (3,0) 
1 Alcorn & Ingram’s Gunalt Rodger That (AI) 
2 Bennett’s Ansona Chico 
3 Walton’s Akwamar Under My Thumb 
 
Junior Dog (3,0)  
1 Connolly’s Huntly Castaway NAF TAF 
2 Hickson’s Theondale First Impression 
3 Mountain’s Githoneal Magic Dreams 
 
 
 
 
Yearling Dog (3,0) 
1 Creighton’s Gunalt Insider RCC 
2 Wither’s Aladdins Genie 
3 Drewery’s Eventyrrikets Admiral P at Longlox (imp 

Nor) 
 
Maiden Dog (No Entries) 
 
 
 
Novice Dog (3,1) 
1 Wither’s Aladdins Genie 
2 Martinez’s Meinweg Autumnal Frost 
 
 
Graduate Dog (2,0) 
1 Jennings’ Wallaroo Romeo JW 
2 Osborne-Farndon’s Silberliss Bombardier 
 
Post Graduate Dog (2,0)  
1 Porter-Manning & Porter’s Wallaroo Kynki Bootz 
2 Wither’s Aladdins Genie 
 
 
 
 
Limit Dog (3,0) 
1 Brown & Filby’s Desjiem Billy Don’t Be A Hero JW 
2 Spavins & Chevalier’s Ashstern Delphinius 
3 Bennett’s Ansona Sprinter 
 
 
 
 
Open Dog (2,0)  
1 Alcorn & Ingram’s Sh Ch Gunalt Hendricks CC & BOB 
2 Richardson’s Cheyenn Makeeta 
 
 
 
 
 

Minor Puppy Bitch (3,0) 
1 West’s Gunalt Frequency (AI) 
2 Hays’ Longlox Celestial Star at Falconwoodz 
3 Moll’s Akwamar Back Street Girl 
 
Puppy Bitch (2,0) 
1 Dyer & Oddie’s Sharnphilly Annie Mac 
2 Moll’s Akwamar Back Street Girl 
 
 
Junior Bitch (7,0)  
1 Balch’s Weipowa Severine RCC 
2 Evans & Pavey’s Rivertone Inevitable at Joneva 
3 Hostler’s Theondale Margot 
4 Creighton’s Gunalt Queen Bee 
5 Caffrey’s Bromhund Little River at Weidovan (ATC 

BB15614AUS) 
 
Yearling Bitch (3,0) 
1 Alcorn & Ingram’s Gunalt Mixer 
2 Charlish’s Harelferg Cookson 
3 Wither’s Sunshine Of Your Love 
 
 
Maiden Bitch (2,0) 
1 Hays’ Longlox Celestial Star at Falconwoodz 
2 Laughlin-Smith’s Weipowa Katrin 
 
Novice Bitch (3,1) 
1 McDowall, Rutland & Jones’ Sireva Floribunda to 

Khamsynn (AI) 
2 Laughlin-Smith’s Weipowa Katrin 
 
Graduate Bitch (No Entries) 
 
 
 
Post Graduate Bitch (5,0) 
1 Radford’s Schonhund Show Faith 
2 Drewery’s Longlox Misty Moonbeam 
3 Pilatova’s Sabsky Sasanka 
4 Wither’s Sunshine Of Your Love 
5 Brown & Filby’s Desjiem Dujardin 
 
Limit Bitch (7,2) 
1 Robson’s Kalimor Nancy at Robricci JW 
2 Dobbs’ Kalimor Summa Love JW 
3 Pilatova’s Sabsky Svratka JW 
4 Mountain’s Githoneal Winters Magic 
5 Read’s Phoebe Du Tango Des Neiges Eternelles 

avec Whitecross (imp Fra) 
 
Open Bitch (5,1) 
1 Hostler’s Kalimor Daisy JW CC, RBIS & BOS 
2 Upton-Lovett & Upton’s Sh Ch Gunalt Lustrous at 

Roydack ShCEx 
3 West’s Sh Ch Gunalt Wavelength JW 
4 Caffrey’s Ir Sh Ch Dianas Argentum Danika at 

Weidovan CJW23 CW23 JCH 
 



Veteran Dog (1,0)  
1 Evans & Pavey’s Sh Ch Gunalt Undeniable at Joneva 

JW BVIS 
 
Special Longhaired Dog (2,0) 
1 Richardson’s Cheyenn Makeeta BLH 
2 Drewery’s Eventyrrikets Admiral P at Longlox (imp 

Nor) 
 
 
 
 
 
Special Beginners Dog (4,0) 
1 Jennings’ Wallaroo Romeo JW BSB 
2 Osborne-Farndon’s Silberliss Bombardier  
3 Martinez’s Meinweg Autumnal Frost 
 
Special Working Dog (1,0) 
1 Richardson’s Cheyenn Makeeta 

Veteran Bitch (1,0) 
1 Dobbs’ Oakswarren Ice Maiden 
 
 
Special Longhaired Bitch (5,0) 
1 Anderton’s Tatze Bewitched by Thrihyrne 
2 Hays’ Longlox Celestial Star at Falconwoodz 
3 Drewery’s Longlox Misty Moonbeam 
4 Caffrey’s Bromhund Little River at Weidovan (ATC 

BB15614AUS) 
5 Read’s Phoebe Du Tango Des Neiges Eternelles 

avec Whitecross (imp Fra) 
 
Special Beginners Bitch (2,0) 
1 Laughlin-Smith’s Weipowa Katrin 
 
 
 
Special Working Bitch (No Entries) 
 

 


